
  

AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT NO. PESP4363 WITH R&B COM INC.  

 

 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 22 day of March 2022 by and between 

R&B COM INC. and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the 

Contract between the Parties entitled Computer Installation and Labor Services executed 

on September 22, 2021 

 

 WHEREAS, the Parties desire to amend the Contract to allow or provide for 

computer installation and upgrade services at Nevada County facilities for the period of 

July 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022; and 

 

 WHEREAS,  the Parties desire to amend the Contract to allow for additional 

Computer Installation and Labor Services, increasing the contract price to an amount not 

to exceed $90,000. 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereto agree as follows: 

 

1. This Amendment shall be effective as of March 22, 2022. 

2. Section 2 of the Contract is amended to read: 

Payment County shall pay Contractor for services rendered pursuant to 

this Contract at the time and in the amount set forth in Exhibit B. The 

payments specified in Exhibit B shall be the only payment made to 

Contractor for services rendered pursuant to this Contract. Contractor shall 

submit all billings for said services to County in the manner specified in 

Exhibit B; or, if no manner be specified in Exhibit B, then according to the 

usual and customary procedures which Contractor uses for billing clients 

similar to County. The amount of the contract shall not exceed Ninety 

Thousand Dollars ($90,000.00). 

3. That in all other respects the Contract between the Parties shall remain in 

full force and effect except as amended herein. 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:    COUNTY OF NEVADA 

COUNTY COUNSEL 

By:________________________   By:___________________________ 

Honorable Sue Hoek 

Chair, of the Board of Supervisors 

 

ATTEST:       CONTRACTOR: 

 

By:____________________________   By:________________________ 

Julie Patterson Hunter     Brad Borgogno 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors   CEO 


